


Form C (690-9-77 ) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the f iling of this Form C. 
NOTE : In the case of an ir rigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irrigated. 
Fill out, detach and m a il to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 
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Application No. ~ .. l?'..lfiY.. ... .. . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE t'/ef 7i 

.... ,ft.t:±-. ... C-.~: .... .... Li/'f11::'..£bu.1. .J{ . .. ........................................ , the holder of Permit No. G. .. 7'.~.-'> ::, ~ I , 
~ 0 

: .t~ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 
.:, ~ . Lu ; · .-.- (/. <./\. / 
:::> ~a~ordance with the terms of said permit, on the ......... . ... ~ .... day of . ... J .~L: .... ~J-- ··· .. ·•-····-·-·--·---··········• 190:.1 . 

Q:; (/) / 
~ Remarks: 

:l < 
J 3: ········· ··•· ···············································•··················•·························•············ ······· ················ ·············•·· ·············•················ ··········· ·············· 

(Sig n ature of Applican t} (Add ress ) 

Form B (690--9-77) Application No(v-:1, .. 1c. ... fY. ..... 

i I, 

,--, NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION G G''JC/ 

... J.--e.. .tf_.<!., ........ /3t.fr.k..bu.11.!-.. ................. ...... ············• the holder of Permit No . . G:..h.a .. f!A~ ... .... . 
&I.I 
0 to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

z , / -9 ffitherein on the .. .. ..... / .£ ........ day of ... /V .. ~.:L. ............................................... , 1~ .?----.......:. 

o:: o:: Remarks : ... .......................... .... ... ......... ..... .... .......... ......................... ............................... ..... ... .. ............... .. ... ..... ... ............. ....... . 
::., 0 If the w orks have less capacity than described in the permit, or you h ave definitely a bandoned part of the proposed d evelop-

~ :i 
IIJ 1.1····· ··· ·· · ··· · ···· · · · ·········· · ······························ · ··· · ···· ·· ·· · ········ ··· ··· · · · ·· ·· ·· ···· · · · ······· · · · · ····················· • ····•······•·· · ·········· · ········· •············ · · ······· · · · ··· · ·· ······ 
~ ~ e nt, y ou sh o uld so state in ord er t h at our records may not be u nnecessa r ily e n c u mbered . 

0:: cs: 
u.J (/) ...... .. .... .... ............ ........ .. ......... ... .... ............... .... ..... .. ....... .. ............................. .... ..... ........ .................... ... ......... ....... ......... ..... ................... .. .. . 

~ ~:t7t?'cc~:~~~~F,·l·have.he,~untoset my hand.th77;(-;1::z~-::!tul~{ ,]ic:,~ 
(Signature of Applican t } (Address) /. 

FIil out, detach and mall to the Water R esources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. I._,'(£ L 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

\Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

September 2 1, 2018 

TRAVIS A D KELLY SINGHOSE 
29327 WEA VER SPRINGS LANE 
BURNS OR 97720 

SUBJECT : Water Right Transfer Application T-12819 

Please find enclosed the Pre limina1y Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-12819. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legal ly as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read thi s entire 
letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Bums 
Times Herald newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The 
notice initiates a period in w hich any person may file either a protest opposing the decision 
proposed by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting 
the Depa1iment's decis ion. The protest period wi ll end 30 days after the last date of newspaper 
publication. 

lf no protest is filed , the Department wi ll issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination . You should rece ive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the 
protest peri od. 

If a protest is filed , the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested 
case prov ides an opportunity fo r the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the 
Pre liminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting their pos ition in a 
quasi-judicial proceeding. 

Please do not hes itate to contact me at 503-986-0886 or Patr ick.K.Stames@oregon .gov if I may 
be of ass istance. 

S incere ly, 

1/dlyF 
Kelly Starnes 
Transfer Program Analyst 
Transfer and Conservation Section 

cc: Transfer App li cat ion fil e T-1 28 19 

encs 

J .R. Johnson, Watennaster, District l 0(via e-mail) 
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTME T 
OFTHE 

STA TE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of T ransfer Application 
T- 128 19, Harney County 

Authority 

) 

) 
) 
) 

) 

PRE LIMINARY DETERMINATIO 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF 
ADDITIO AL POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION AND A CHANGE IN 
PLACE OF SE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540. 505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfe r the point of appropri ati on, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an exis ting water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department 's procedure and 
cri teri a fo r evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

TRAVIS AND KELLY SING HOS E 
29327 WEA VER SPRINGS LANE 
BUR S, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

1. On January 4 , 20 18, TRAVIS AN D KELLY SINGHOS E filed an application for additional 
points of appropriation and to change the place of use under Certificates 55574 and 82391. 
The Department ass igned the application number T- 128 19. 

2. Notice of the application for transfe r was publi shed on January 16, 20 18, pu rsuant to 
OAR 690-380-4000. No comment were filed in response to the noti ce . 

3. On July 3 1, 201 8, the Department sent a copy of the draft Pre liminary Determination 
propos ing to approve Transfe r Application T- 128 19 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover lette r set forth a deadline of August 3 1, 201 8 for the applicants to 
respond. The applicants requested the completion date be extended to October 1, 2023 and 
fo r the Department proceed with issuance of a Pre liminary Determination and provide d the 
necessary info rmation to demonstrate that the applicant is authori zed to pursue the transfer. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may fil e a protest or standing state me nt within 30 days after the las t 
date of publication of notice o f th is preliminary determ inati o n. 

T- 128 19. mjo Page I of 8 



4 . The first right to be transferred is as fo llows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 

55574 in the name of THOMAS C. CLEMENS (perfected under Permit 
G-696 l ) 

Priority Date: 
IRRIGATION OF 120.0 ACRES 
AUG ST 12, 1976 

Rate: l .5 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigati on, together w ith the amount secured 

under an y other right ex isting fo r the same lands, shall be limited to O E­
E IGHTIETH of one cubic foo t per second pe r ac re, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a di version of not to 
exceed 3.0 acre-- feer per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season o f each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHE UR LA KE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 
T wp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NW E 
WELL 5 - 1300 FE ET SOUTH AN D 2050 FEET 
WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRR[G ATION 

T wp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENE -+0.0 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NWNE -mo 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENW -+0.0 

Tota l 120.0 

5. Transfer Application T-l 28 19 proposes additional points of app ropriation listed in the table 
be low with the approximate distances from the authorized po int o f appropriation to: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
Distance in Mi k s from the 
authori zed POD - Well #5 

RO BEY WELL I - 1300 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 NW NW NO RTH AN D 1320 FEET WEST 
0 .65 mi 

FROM THE CENTER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
RO BEY WELL 2 - 1350 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SW NE 
O RTH AN D 1320 FEET EAST 

1.1 5 mi 
FROM THE CENT ER CO R ER OF 
SECTION 15 
WELL I - -+020 FEET NO RTH AN D 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE NE -+30 FEET WEST FROM TH E SE 1.07 mi 
CO RNER OF SECTlON 9 
W ELL 2 - 20 FEET SOUTH FROM 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 m-:sw THE CE T ER CORNE R OF 0 .7-1- mi 
SECTION 9 
WELL 3 - 1370 FEET NORT H AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE 1270 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0 .53 mi 
CO RNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 4 - 1-1-00 FE ET NO RTH AN D 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 W SW 620 FEET EAST FROM T HE SE 0 .72 mi 
CO RNER OF SECTION 9 

T - 128 19. mj o Page'. 2 o f' 8 



Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Di stances 
Distance in Miles from the 
authori zed POD - Well #5 

WELL 6 - 110 FEET NORTH A D 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 SE SW 1380 FEET EAST FROM T HE SE 0.70 mi 

CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL IO - 50 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 2650 FEET WEST FROM T HE SE 0 .26 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL I I - 1240 FEET NORTH A D 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SESW 2780 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.50 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 12 - I 170 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE 2 10 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0 .58 mi 
CORN ER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 13 - 1160 FEET NO RTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 SWSW 60 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0 .6 1 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 1-l - 1500 FEET ORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 NE SE 260 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0 .63 mi 
CO RNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 15 - 27 10 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SENE 13 10 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.77 mi 
CO RNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 16 - I 3-l0 FEET ORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 10 swsw I 220 FEET EAST FROM T HE SE 0.70 mi 
CO RNER OF SECT lON 9 
WELL A - 130 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENE 330 FEET WEST FROM T HE SE 0.39 mi 
CORNER OF SECTIO N 9 
WELL B - 460 FEET SOUTH D 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NW E 2070 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0. 16 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL C - 600 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3IE WM 15 NWNW 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.42 mi 
CORNE R OF SECTION 9 
WELL D - 1320 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SWNW I 00 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.40 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 

6. Transfer Application T- 128 19 also proposes to change the place of use o f the right to: 

lRRIG ATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENE 22. 1 
25 S 3 IE WM 16 NWNE 29.8 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 SWNE 16.7 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENW 16.3 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 SENW 35. 1 

Total 120.0 
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7. The second right to be transferred is as fo llows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 

8239 1 in the name of J. W . MCCALLISTER A D JETT C. BLACKB URN 
(perfected under Permit G-9879) 
IRRIGATIO OF 343.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: APRIL 19, l 982 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

4.29 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together wi th the amount secured 
under any other right ex isting fo r the same lands, is limited to O E­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet fo r each acre 
irrigated dur ing the irrigation season of each year. 
WELLS 1, 3, and 4 within the MALHEUR LAKE BAS IN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

25 S 31E WM 9 SE NE 
WELL l - -+ l 00 FEET ORTH AND 3-t0 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

25 S 31E WM 9 SE SE 
WELL 3 - 1370 FEET NORTH AND 1270 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 NWSW 
WELL-+ - 1-t00 FEET NORTH AN D 620 FEET EAST 
FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9 

Authorized Place of Use : 
IRRIGAT ION 

Twp Rn g Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SWNE 31 .6 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE NE -+ 1. 2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SWNW 1.-t 
25-S 3 1 E WM 9 SE N\V 35.6 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESW 35 .2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NWSW 1.-t 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESE -+ l. l 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NWSE 32.0 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE 41.2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 NWSW -+ l. I 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 swsw -+ 1. 2 

Tota l 3-t3.0 

8. Transfer Application T-128 19 proposes add itional points of appropriation li sted in the tab le 
below with the approx imate di stances fro m the existing po ints of appropriation to: 

Distance from the authori zed . 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Di stances 

we ll locati ons measured in miks 
(mi ) 

Well I Well 3 Well 4 

ROBEY WELL I - 1300 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 NWNW NORTH AND 1320 FEET WEST 
1.05 0.70 0.52 

FROM THE CENTE R CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
ROBEY WELL 2 - 1350 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SWNE 
NORTH AND 1320 FEET EAST 

1.30 1. 12 0.8 1 
FROM THE CENTER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
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Distance from the authori zed 
well locations measured in miles 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances (mi ) 

Well I Well 3 Well4 

WELL 2 - 20 FEET SOUTH FROM 
25 S 31 E WM 9 ESW THE CE TER CORNER OF 0.53 0 .35 0.66 · 

SECTION 9 
WELL 5 - 1300 FEET SOUTH A D 

25 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 2050 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 1.07 0.52 0.71 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 6 - I IO FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM IO SESW 1380 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0 .82 0 .55 0 .28 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL IO - 50 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 2650 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0 .90 0.37 0.68 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL I I - 12-+0 FEET NORTH 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SESW A D 27 0 FEET WEST FROM 0.7 1 0.28 0 .65 
THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 12 - 1170 FEET ORTH 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE AND 2 10 FEET WEST FROM THE 0.55 0.20 0 . 16 
SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 13 - I 160 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31 E WM IO swsw A D 60 FEET EAST FROM THE 0.56 0 .26 0 . 11 
SE CORNER OF SECT[ON 9 
WELL I-+ - 1500 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31 E WM 9 NESE A D 260 FEET WEST FROM THE 0.-+9 0 . 19 0 . 17 
SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 15 - 2710 FEET ORTH 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SENE AND 13 10 FEET WEST FROM 0.32 0.25 0.44 
THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 16 - 13-+0 FEET NORTH 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 SWSW AND 1220 FEET EAST FROM 0.60 0.48 0 . 13 
THE SE CORNER OF SECT[ON 9 
WELL A - 130 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NEN E 330 FEET WEST FROM TH E SE 0. 80 0 .34 0 .34 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL B - -+60 FEET SOUTH A1 D 

25 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 2070 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.92 0 .38 0 .62 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL C - 600 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 NWNW 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0 .89 0.45 0.4 
CORNER OF SECT[ON 9 
WELL D - 1320 FEET SOUTH 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SWNW AND I 00 FEET EAST FROM THE 1.02 0 .57 0.52 
SE CO RNER OF SECTION 9 

T- 128 19.mjo Page 5 of 8 



9. Transfe r Application T - 128 19 al so proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATlON 
Twp Rn g M er Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SWNE 3 1. 3 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SENE 3 1.--l 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SENW 3 1.5 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESW 3 1. 3 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SESW 30 .2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESE 3 1.4 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NWSE 3 1.5 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SW SE 30 .2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE 3 1.-+ 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 NWSW 3 1.-+ 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 SWSW 3 1.-+ 

Tota l 3--l3 .0 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

10. Water bas been used within the last fi ve years acco rding to the terms and conditions of the 
rights . There is no in fo rmati on in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subject to fo rfe iture under ORS 540.6 10. 

11. A pump, pipeline , and sprinkler sys tem sufficient to use the full amount of water a llowed 
under the ex isting rights were present within the fi ve-year pe riod prior to submittal o f 
Transfer Application T - 128 19. 

12. The proposed changes would not result in enlarge ment of the ri ghts. 

13. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. 

14. All other application require ments are met. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The additional points of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer 
Application T- 128 19 appear to be consistent with the requirements o f ORS 537 .705 and 540. 505 
to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. ff protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the 
application will be approved . 

If Transfer Applica tion T-12819 is approved, the final order will include the f ollowing: 

I . The additional points of appropriation and change in p lace of use proposed in Transfer 
Application T-12819 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the wot er is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations conta ined in Certificates 55574 and 
82391 cind any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 55571 and 8239 J are cancelled. 
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4. The quantity of water di verted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that 
di verted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the qLLantity of water 
la wfully available at the original points of appropriation. 

5. Water LLse measurement conditions: 

a. Bef ore water LLse may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measLLring device at each 
point of appropriation ( new and existing). 

b. The water LLser shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. Water shall be acquired f rom the same aqLLijer (water source) as the orig inal points of 
appropriation. 

7. The fo rmer place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the 
right. 

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2019. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline f or completion of the changes and full benejtcial LLse of the water. 
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9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certifirntes conf irming the rights 
transf erred will be issued. 

Dated at Sale1;1, Oregon thi s ___ S_E_P_2_7_2_0_18 __ _ 

Dwight ench, er Right Services Admin istrator, fo r 
Thomcls M . Byler, Directo r 
Orego ater Resources Department 

This Pre liminary De te rm inat io n was prepared by Marcy Osborn . If yo u have questio ns about the info rmati on 
in thi s doc ument. yo u may reac h me al 5-+ 1-523-822-+ ex t. 228 o r marcy.j .osborn @'orego n.gov. 

Protests should be addressed to the attention of Water Rights Sen·ices Division, Water Resources Depart111e11t, 
725 Sw11111erSt. NE, Suite A, Sale111, OR 9730 / -/266. 

Notice Regarding Service Members: Ac ti ve du ty se rvice me mbers have a ri ght to stay proceedings under 
the fede ral Service Me mbers C ivil Relie f Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§50 l -597 b. You may co ntac t the O rego n 
State Bar or the O regon Mi litary Departme nt fo r more in fo rmat ion. The to ll - free te lepho ne number fo r the 
Orego n State Bar is: 1 (800) 452-8260 . The to ll- free telephone number o f the Oregon M il itary Depart ment 
is: 1 (800) 452-7500. T he Inte rne t address fo r the United Sta tes Armed Forces Lega l Ass istance Legal 
Services Locato r webs ite is: http ://le2:alass ista nce. law.a f.mil 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

November 27, 2018 

TRAVIS AND KELLY SINGHOSE 
29327 WEA VER SPRINGS LANE 
BURNS, OR 97720 

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-12819 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone (503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD 

Enclosed is a copy of the fin al order approving your water right transfer appli cation. 

The time allowed to com plete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 
PARTIC ULAR A TTENTIO TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the 
authorized change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time 
allowed will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 
made to complete the ac tual change(s) within the time all owed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Ri ghts Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 
the date you complete the change(s) or w ithin one yea r of the completi on date authorized in the 
transfer fi nal order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions re lated to the approval of thi s transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Kell y Starnes, by telephone at (503) 986-0886 or by e-mail at 
Patrick. K.Starnes@oregon.gov. · 

Sincere ly, 

Afn~,, g_~ 
~:~Ii ps 

Water Right Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: JR. Johnson, Watermaster Dist. # 10 (v ia emai l) 
John A. Short, Agent 
Harney County 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-12819, Harney County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING ADDITIONAL POINTS 
OF APPROPRIATION AND A 
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS ) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Divis ion 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and 
criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

TRAVIS AND KELLY SING HOSE 
29327 WEA VER SPRINGS LANE 
BURNS, OR 97720 

Findings of Fact 

l. On January 4, 2018, TRAVIS AND KELLY SINGHOSE filed an application for additional 
points of appropriation and to change the place of use under Certificates 55574 and 82391. 
The Department assigned the application number T- 128 19. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on January l6, 2018, pursuant to 
OAR 690-380-4000. o comments were fil ed in response to the notice. 

3. On July 31, 20 18, the Department sent a copy of the draft Prel iminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T- 128 19 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of August 31, 20 18 for the applicants to 
re pond. The applicants requested the completion date be extended to October l , 2023 and 
for the Department proceed with issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the 
necessary information to demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

This final order is subject to judicial rev iew by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial 
review must be filed within the 60-day time period spec ified by ORS 183.482( 1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-003-0675 , you may petition fo r judic ial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or de nied by the Director, and if no acti on is taken within 60 days 
followi ng the date the petition was filed , the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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4. On September 27, 201 8, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer Application T-128 19 and sent a copy to the applicants. Additionally, 
notice of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published in the 
Department 's weekly notice on October 2, 2018, and in the Burns Times-Herald newspaper 
on October 3 and 10, 201 8, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No pro tes ts 
were fil ed in response to the notice. 

5. The first right to be transferred is as foll ows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 

55574 in the name of THOMAS C. CLEMENS (perfected under Permit 
G-6961) 

Priority Date: 
IRRIGATION OF 120.0 ACRES 
AUGUST 12, 1976 

Rate: 1.5 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foo t per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 3.0 ac re-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Source: A WELL within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Dis tances 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NWNE 
WELL 5 - 1300 FEET SOUTH AND 2050 FEET 
W EST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 16 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Ac res 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NE NE 40.0 
25 S 3 I E WM 16 NWNE 40.0 
25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NENW 40.0 

T otal 120.0 

6. Trans fer Application T-1 28 19 proposes additional points of appropriation listed in the table 
below with the approximate distances from the authorized po int of appropriation to: 

T wp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
Distance in Miles from the 
authorized POD - Well #5 

ROBE Y WELL I - 1300 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E W M 15 NWNW 
NORTH AND 1320 FEET WEST 

0.65 mi 
FROM THE CE TER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
ROBEY WELL 2 - 1350 FEET 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SWNE 
NORTH AND 1320 FEET EAST 

1.1 5 mi 
FROM THE CENTER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
WELL 1 - 4020 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE NE 430 FEET WEST FROM T HE SE 1.07 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
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Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Distance in Miles from the Twp Rng 
authori zed POD - Well #5 

WELL 2 - 20 FEET SOUTH FROM 
25 S 31E WM 9 NESW THE CENTER CORNER OF 0.74 mi 

SECTION 9 
WELL 3 - 1370 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SE SE 1270 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.53 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 4 - 1400 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31E WM 10 NWSW 620 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.72 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 6- 110 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 10 SESW 1380 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.70 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL IO - 50 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 2650 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.26 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL I I - 1240 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 2780 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.50 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 12 - 1170 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE SE 210 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.58 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 13 - l 160 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM IO swsw 60 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.61 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 14 - 1500 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 NESE 260 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.63 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 15 - 27 10 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SENE 1310 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.77 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 16 - 1340 FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 swsw 1220 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.70 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL A - 130 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31E WM 16 NENE 330 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.39 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL B - 460 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 2070 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.16 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL C - 600 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 15 NWNW 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.42 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL D - 1320 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 15 SWNW 100 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.40 mi 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
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7. Transfer Application T-12819 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 31E WM l6 NENE 22.l 
25 S 31E WM 16 NWNE 29.8 
25 S 31 E WM 16 SWNE 16.7 
25 S 31 E WM l6 NENW l6.3 
25 S 31E WM 16 SENW 35. 1 

Total 120.0 

8. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 

82391 in the name of J. W. MCCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
(perfected under Permit G-9879) 
IRRIGATION OF 343.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: APRIL 19, 1982 
Rate: 
Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

4.29 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing fo r the same lands, is limited to O E­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet fo r each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 
WELLS l , 3, and 4 within the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SENE 
WELL I - 4 100 FEET NORTH AND 340 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

25 S 3 l E WM 9 SESE 
WELL 3 - 1370 FEET NORTH AND 1270 FEET WEST 
FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 NWSW 
WELL 4 - 1400 FEET NORTH AND 620 FEET EAST 
FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9 

Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SWNE 3 1.6 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SE NE 4 1.2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SWNW l .4 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SENW 35 .6 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESW 35.2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NWSW 1.4 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESE 41. 1 
25 S 3 I E WM 9 NWSE 32.0 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SESE 41.2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 NWSW 41. 1 
25 S 3 1 E WM 10 swsw 41.2 

Total 343 .0 
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9. Transfer Application T-12819 proposes additional points of appropriation listed in the table 
below with the approx imate distance from the existing points of appropriation to: 

Distance from the authori zed 

Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
well locations measured in miles Twp Rng (mi ) 

Well I Well 3 Well4 

ROBEY WELL I - 1300 FEET 

25 S 3 I E WM 15 NWNW 
NORTH AND 1320 FEET WEST 

1.05 0.70 0.52 FROM THE CENTER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
ROBEY WELL 2 - 1350 FEET 

25 S 31E WM 15 SWNE 
NORTH AND 1320 FEET EAST 

1.30 I. I 2 0.8 1 FROM THE CENTER CORNER OF 
SECTION 15 
WELL 2 - 20 FEET SOUTH FROM 

25 S 3 1 E WM 9 NESW THE CENTER CORNER OF 0.53 0.35 0.66 
SECTION 9 
WELL 5 - 1300 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 16 NWNE 2050 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 1.07 0.52 0.7 1 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 6 - I IO FEET NORTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 SESW 1380 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.82 0.55 0.28 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 10- 50 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 2650 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.90 0.37 0.68 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL I I - 1240 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31E WM 9 SESW AND 2780 FEET WEST FROM 0.7 1 0.28 0.65 
THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 12 - 11 70 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31 E WM 9 SESE AND 2 10 FEET WEST FROM THE 0.55 0.20 0.16 
SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 13 - 1160 FEET NORTH 

25 S 3 1 E WM 10 swsw AND 60 FEET EAST FROM THE 0.56 0.26 0 .1 I 
SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 14 - 1500 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31 E WM 9 NESE AND 260 FEET WEST FROM THE 0.49 0.19 0.17 
SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 15 - 27 10 FEET NORTH 

25 S 3IE WM 9 SENE AND 13 10 FEET WEST FROM 0.32 0.25 0.44 
THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL 16 - 1340 FEET NORTH 

25 S 31 E WM 10 swsw AND 1220 FEET EAST FROM 0.60 0.48 0.13 
THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL A - 130 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 16 NENE 330 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.80 0.34 0.34 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL B - 460 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 31 E WM 16 NWNE 2070 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 0.92 0.38 0.62 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
WELL C - 600 FEET SOUTH AND 

25 S 3 1 E WM 15 NWNW 50 FEET EAST FROM THE SE 0.89 0.45 0.4 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 
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Distance from the authori zed 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 
well locations measured in miles 

(mi) 
Well I Well 3 Well 4 

WELL D - 1320 FEET SOUTH 
25 S 3 1 E WM 15 SWNW AND I 00 FEET EAST FROM THE 1.02 0.57 0.52 

SE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

10. Transfer Application T-12819 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIG ATION 
Twp Rn _g Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

25 S 3 1E WM 9 SWNE 31.3 
25 S 31 E WM 9 SENE 3 1.4 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SENW 3 1.5 
25 S 31 E WM 9 NESW 3 1.3 
25 S 31 E WM 9 SESW 30.2 
25 S 31 E WM 9 NESE 3 1.4 
25 S 31 E WM 9 NWSE 3 1.5 
25 S 31 E WM 9 SWSE 30.2 
25 S 3 1 E WM 9 SESE 3 1.4 
25 S 31 E WM 10 NWSW 31.4 
25 S 31 E WM 10 swsw 3 1.4 

Total 343.0 

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010) 

11 . Water has been used within the last fi ve years accord ing to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. The re is no in formation in the record that would demonstrate that the rights are 
subj ect to fo rfe iture under ORS 540.6 l 0 . 

12. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the ex isting rights were present within the fi ve-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-12819 . 

13. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the ri ghts. 

14 . The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water ri ghts. 

15. All other application requirements are met. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The addit ional points of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer 
Application T- 128 19 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 
540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 
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Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The additi onal points of appropri ation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer 
Application T- 128 19 are approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial u e at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 55574 and 
82391 and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 55571 and 82391 are cancelled . 

4 . The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriat ion , together with that 
diverted at the orig inal points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water 
lawfull y avai lable at the orig inal points of appropriation. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at each 
point of appropriat ion (new and existing). 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c . The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or meas uring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall req uest access upon reasonable not ice. 

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aq uifer (water source) as the original po ints of 
appropriation . 

7 . The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right. 

8. F ull beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this o rder, on or 
before October 1, 2020. A C laim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Ri ght 
Examiner shal l be submitted by the app licant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 

9 . After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, new certificates confirming the rights 
transferred wi ll be issued. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ N_O_V_2_7_2_0_18 _ _ _ 

en ater Right Services Administrator, for 
. Byler, Direc tor 
ater Resources Department Mailing date NOV 2 8 2018 
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must 
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183 .4 84(2 ). Pursuant 
to ORS 536. 075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial 
review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director , and if no action 
is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the 
petition shall be deemed denied. 

In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water 
right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the 
issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the 
time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or 
within three months after issuance of the certifi cate . 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

J.W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 1, 3 , AND 4 in the 
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 343.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-9879 . The date of priority 
is APRIL 19, 1982. This right is limited to 4.29 CUBIC FEET PER 
SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells. 

The wells are located as follows: 

WELL 1 - SE¼ NE¼, SECTION 9, T 25 S , R 3 1 E, W.M.; 4100 FEET 
NORTH AND 340 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, SECTION 9. 

WELL 3 - SE¼ SE¼, SECTI ON 9, T 25 S , R 31 E, W.M.; 1370 FEET 
NORTH AND 1270 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, SECTION 9 . 

WELL 4 - NW¼ SW¼, SECTI ON 10, T 25 S , R 31 E, W.M.; 1400 FEET 
NORTH AND 620 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER , SECTION 10 . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year . 

G-10688.VC/LHN CERTIFICATE NUMBER 8239 1 
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant, 
is as follows: 

SW¼ NE¼ 31. 6 ACRES 
SE¼ NE¼ 41. 2 ACRES 
SW¼ NW¼ 1. 4 ACRES 
SE¼ NW¼ 35.6 ACRES 
NE¼ SW¼ 35.2 ACRES 
NW¼ SW¼ 1. 4 ACRES 
NE¼ SE¼ 41.1 ACRES 
NW¼ SE¼ 32.0 ACRES 
SE¼ SE¼ 41. 2 ACRES 

SECTION 9 

NW¼ SW¼ 41. 1 ACRES 
SW¼ SW¼ 41. 2 ACRES 

SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port 
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in 
the well at all times. 

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or .other suitable measuring 
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water 
withdrawn. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

OCT O 6 2006 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 82391. 

G-10688.VC/LHN 
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Mailing List for Certificate 
Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Application: G-10688 

Permit: G-9879 

Certificate: 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

J . W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS , OREGON 97720 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

1 . Watermaster : 10 (Include Map) -
2. Data Center (include copy of map) ,_--
3. Water Availability -

4. ~ 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Copies Mailed 

by:~#~ 
I , 

(DATE) /P/ ~/ .:i O()fa 
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Application No.G:10688Permit No. G:981..9 .. 
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This is a final order in other than a contested c a se. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 183 . 484 . Any petition for judicial rev iew must 
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for 
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. 
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, 
and if no action is taken within 60 day s following the date the petition 
was filed, the petition shall be deemed d~~ 

In addition, under ORS 537DROR-0~cOapplication, permit or 
water right certificate sut~~quent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued, 
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation 
under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

J.W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 1, 3, AND 4 in the 
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 343.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-9879. The date of priority 
is APRIL 19, 1982. This right is limited to 4.29 CUBIC FEET PER 
SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells . 

The wells are located as follows: 

WELL 1 - SE¾ NE¾, SECTION 9, T 25 S, R 31 E , W.M.; 4100 FEET 
NORTH AND 340 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, SECTION 9. 

WELL 3 - SE¾ SE¾, SECTION 9, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 1370 FEET 
NORTH AND 1270 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER, SECTION 9. 

WELL 4 - NW¾ SW¾, SECTI ON 10, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 140 0 FEET 
NORTH AND 620 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER, SECTION 10. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

G-1068 8 .VC/LHN CERTIFICATE NUMBER 
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant , 
is as follows : 

SW¾ NE¾ 31. 6 ACRES 
SE¾ NE¾ 41 . 2 ACRES 
SW¾ NW¾ 1 . 4 ACRES 
SE¾ NW¾ 35 . 6 ACRES 
NE¾ SW¾ 35.2 ACRES 
NW¾ SW¾ 1.4 ACRES 
NE¾ SE¾ 41.1 ACRES 
NW¾ SE¾ 32.0 ACRES 
SE¾ SE¾ 41. 2 ACRES 

SECTION 9 

NW¾ SW¾ 41.1 ACRES 
SW¾ SW¾ 41. 2 ACRES 

SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH , RANGE 31 EAST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described . 

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port 
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in 
the well at all times. 

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter , or other suitable measuring 
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water 
withdrawn . 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

PROPOSED 
Phillip C. Ward , Director 
Water Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number. 

G-10688.VC/LHN 



Mailing List for Certificate 
Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Application : G-10688 

Permit: G-9879 

Certificate: i' ;l--? 'l / 
Permit/Certificate Holder: 

J.W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C . BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

1 . W atermast er : 10 (Include Map) 
2. Data Center (include copy of map) 
3. Water Availability 
4. Vault 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Copies 
Mailed 

by: 
~,L),-- en 

(STAFF) 

on: 

rj, t/-Ao0, 
(DATE) 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

DATE MAILED: May 19, 2006 

NOTICE 

Reference: Permit G-9879 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 9730.1-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the 
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water 
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection. 

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative 
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing 
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the 
proposed certificate. 

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is 
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right 
will be mailed to the permittee. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 

nistrator 
Water Rights Division 
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TO: Mr. Dick l~imrod DATE: 

Well Construction Specialist 

FROM: Survey/Certificate Section 

SUBJECT: File Number C-!o& ~·lo 

81-125-1379 

According to an inspection made by our Field Examiner, the well described by 
Pennit Number .G-;1679 appears to have the following deficiency: 

/ 

Inadequate Annular Seal 

___ _,~~ __ Inadequate Sanitary Seal 

No Airline or Access Port -------
Other ------- --------------

RE 1-v\ R KS: ~ 4-:c.R i/4rn ,6..e. t4G J±;___z th -Jt:-5". 
~~ .;tW,/4<c-l. M ? 



Abstract of Permit 

.. 
This is to certif:r that I have examined APPLICATION G- 10688 a nd do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS 
and the following limitations and conditions: 

This permit is issued to J . W. McCallister and Jett C. Blackburn, 771 Ponderosa Village, Burns, Oregon 
97720, phone 57~_;7206 for the use of the waters of five wells, being 2.5 cubic feet per s cond 
tram Wells l, ~ ' ~ and 2.0 cfs from Wells 3 and 4 ,tc ,< 1 rJtz 
for the PURPOSE of irrigation ]');, L fZ f A t... 1 Y 

·4-

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from April 19, 1982 

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial u se and shall not exceed 4.5 c fs 

measured at the point of diversion from the wells , or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users. 

The well is to be LOCATED: Well 1 - 1,335 feet South and 410 feet West from Northeast Corner, 
Section 9 being within SE 1/4 NE J/4, Section 9; Well 2 - 2,6..35 feet South and 680 feet Vvest 
from the No thea t Corner, Section 9 being within IE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 9; Well 3 - .1 , 310 feet 
North an :l 1,300 fc t A.Jest from the Southeast Corner, Section 9, being with SE 1/4 SE 1/4, * 
A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

zs~ ~\C: 

* Section 9; Well 4 - · 1,300 feet North and 800 feet East from the SE Corner, Section 9, being 
within SW l/4 SW 1/4, Section 10; WeJl 5 - 2,610 feet South and 1,280 feet West from Northeast 
Corner, Section 9, being within SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 9, Township 25 South, Range 31 East, 
WM, in the County of Harney 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Sta ndards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. 
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level 
elevation in the well at all times. The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device , and shall keep 
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before October 20, 1983 
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 84 . 

, and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 85 

Witness my hand this 20th day of October '19 82 . 

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide 
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in 
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your 
area. 

APPLICATION G- 10688 PERMIT 
G 9879 
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f-,e lls l, 2 anc ·, 
To vnship 25 South, Range 31 East , WM Section 9 SW 1/4 NE 1/Li 40.0 acres 

Section 9 SE l/4 NE 1/4 40.0 acres 
Section 9 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 40.0 acres 
Section 9 NE 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 acres 
Section 9 NW 1/4 SE 1/4 40.0 acres 

Wells 3 and 4 
Section 9 NE 1/4 SE 1/4 40.0 acres 
Section 9 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 l+O.O acres 
Section 10 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 acres 
Section 10 SW l /l~ SW 1/4 40.0 acres 

The AMOU T OF WATER used for ir!'i _ation, together with the amount secured under any 
other right existing for the same lands shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second per 
ac re, and shall be further li ited t o a d iveraion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each 
acre irri gated during the irri gation season of each year, and shall conform to such reasonable 
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must 
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2) .. 
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137...:004-0080 you may either petition for 
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. 
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, 
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition 
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or 
water right certificate subsequent ip priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued, 
and after the time has expired for the'completion of the appropriation 
under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 
~ ,,,-----

J.W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE.---
BURNS, OREGON 97720 ,,----

__,/' ----- -­confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 1, 3, AND 4 in the 
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF~ ACRES. f 

~3~ G) I-} r ~ 
This right was perfected under Permit G-9879:-----T~ date of priority 
is APRIL 19, 1982: This right is limited to~-CUBIC FEET PER 
SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well5i 

The wells are located as follows: 

--- ,,.- / _,/ 

WELL 1 - SE¾ NE¾, SECTION 9, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 4100 FEET - /' -NORTH AND 340 FEET WEST FROM THE SE'L:ORNER, SECTION 9;--

/ --- --- ..- ,,,,..,-WELL 3 - SE¾ SE¾, SECTION 9, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 1370 FEET 
NORTH.,,,-AND 1270~EET WEST'F'ROM THE SECORNER, SECTION 9 . .----

,,,,......- -- - -- ,,,,--WELL 4 - NW¾ SW¾, SECTION 10, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 1400 FEET 
NORTH~ 620---F'EET EAST...-PROM THE SW,...CORNER, SECTION 10.--

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH~ one cubic foot per second and 3. O ~re-feet for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

G-10688.VC/LHN CERTIFICATE NUMBER 

f 
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PAGE 2 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant, 
is as follows: 

/ / 
SW¾ NE¾ 31.6 ACRES 
SE¾ NE¾,,,..- 41.2-ACRES 
SW¾ NW¾ .,,.- 1 . 4'ACRES 
SE¾ NW¾~ 35. 6'A.CRES 
NE¾ SW¾/ 35. 2-'A.CRES 
NW¾ SW¾......-- 1. 4 "'ACRES 
NE¾ SE¾~ . 41. 1···AcRES 
NW¾ SE¾ ,-- 3 2 . O,......ACRES 
SE¾ SE¾/ 41. 2 /ACRES 1}11),.1 

SECTION 9-----

..----- / 
NW¾ SW¾ 41.1 ACRES 
SW¾ SW¾..- 41. 2 "A.CRES ~,Z..- '.3 

SECTION 10......-
TOWNSHIP 2<souTH, RANGE 36AsT, W.M. 

; 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port 
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in 
the well at all times. 

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring 
device,. and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water 
withdrawn. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

Phillip C. Ward, Director 
Water Resources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number. 

G-1 o 6 a a. vc/i.tt t-1 
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I'-~- 8 9 c/<...c. 



(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New Well X1 Deepening D Reconditioning O Abandon 0 
If abandonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
Rotary U ,Driven D Domestic ~ Industrial O Municipal D 
Cable O Jetted 0 
Dug O Bored O Irrigation O 'l'est Well •- Other 0 

(-)ASING INSTALLED: Threaded D Welded »Q 
.... .10. ..... " Diam. from .. ±.1·-······-··· .. ft. to ..... 1_$6. .. _ .. ft. Gage .... ~ .. 25.Q .... 
--... -.... -....... " Diam. from ........ -._ .. :_ .......... ft. to ,. .... _ .... _,_ ....... ft. Gage .. ___ _ 

................. _" Diam. from ---·-- ft. to ............ - ......... ft. Gage ....................... . 

{.ERFORATIONS: Perforated? ~ Yes O No. 

Type of perforator used FACTORY LUVERD 
Size of perforations 3 In. by ] /8 in. 

. . i 6 _ .. ___ .. z.Jo4.-... ·- perforations from .. -... -6.o_ .... -....... _ ft. to ...... 1 .. 5 ... _._ ..... :._ ft. 

_ .. ,, .................... _ ...... perforations from .-...... ____ ft. to ------ ft. 

perforations from .... ft. to .. -................... - .... - ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? D Yes., ~ No 

Manufacturer's Name -----------~-.-----
Type _ ...... __ ...................... ________ . Model No. -------

Diam ....... -......... Slot size ............ _ Set from _ ............. _ ......... ft. to _ ............ - .... -·-· ft. 
Diam. _ .... ___ .... Slot size .... ·-·-.. ···-.. Set from ... -.......... -._ ....... ft. to ........... _ .. __ ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Is amoW1t water level is 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? D Yes D No If yes, i;>y wh9Jll? .. 

Yield: 5 5 0 · gal./min. with 9 0 ft. drawdown ljfter • 12 . !lrs .. 
II 

---- - ---- -· 

fl .. II 

Bailer test gal./min. with -~ff;. ,ftrID'l!down after .. !\rs. 

Artesian flow none 'g.p.m., _ 

erature of water 15 3 Depth artesian flow encountered· ft . 

• (9) CONSTRUCTION: 

::~~ :::~~t;::~a:;es~;::-;:-::!==~i[r..Q .. _U_ ... t __ .. _·-_· ____ ft. 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ......... 3JL ..... -.-.in. 

Diameter of well bore below sear.':.... 3 0 .... in. 

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ....... 9 .. Q .. , ... _____ sacks 

How was cement grout placed? .......... , .. _pJUJ.;!;:9._ .. _ .. ,.,,_. ____ _ 
-----·· .. ·············-----···········~--1-------····-.. -··-,;......&,. -· ~---~-
----........... _ ... ··- ·------~---~~----Laa----··----~....1.-· __ ,, ____ _ 
-------------~·-~'------'---"'" .:... ...... 

·was a drive shoe used? O Yes XJ No Plugs ............ Size: location .,.-........ ft. 

Did any strata contain unusable water? No, 

Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata off , 

(11) ,WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
Depth at which water was first t,ound '.32 ft. 

Static level 8 ;ft. below land surface. Date 7/25/79 
Artesian pressure ·•·1bs. per square inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .. J.Q~.~ ...... _ .... _ 
Depth drilled 2 D5 ft. D,epth of completed well 1 56 ft. 

Formation: Describe color, textt1re, grain size and structure <if materials; 
and show thickness and natllre of each stratum and aquifer· penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in 
position or Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata. 

MATERIAL 

Date well drilling machine moved off of well 

From To SWL 

7'26 

direct superv1s1on. 
above are true to my 

.AA.~""::ate - .... 7-/25., ,1!l7-SL 

--------.. 1-035----. ·--------·-·---·.·-, 

Water Well Contractor's Cer.tiffoa.tfon: 

-This ~ell w~ drilled und~r my jurisdiction- and this report is 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

WESTERN WATER WELLS IN Name ··--------·-'-=--"'-~-c,,------~-:----.. -·-·- --·· _.,,,,., .. _.,_,, __ ·----·-·-·----(Perso or corporaUon) p~ or print) 

Was well gravel packed? YI Yes D No Size_ of gravel: ... 3./.S3._ ........... .. 
Gravel placed from , ...... 1.8. ............... _ ft. to .. --1.;i.6 ............ _ ft. ' Contract icense No •. Q.,5_9, _____ Date __ .,,._._7./.'?.5 .... _________ ,,, 19 .. Z9 

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF N SP•45656-ll9 



"'NOTIC"ft. TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR . . . 

'

~ T,he original and first copy of this report If} I!:' I V W A~F.R WELL REPORT /) ;.\] C, t 
• are to be filed with the ~ b l, ~ t. bf"' ...,,. .n o<.'..5 c.., -- I . 

• WATiR RESOURCES..DEPAR,AJ.f. • . ,. • STATE OF OREGON G 1:··~ ~ %,!fa\£~.No._ ................... ·-·················~···· .. · .. 
\.. A SALEM, OREGON 97310 A"" i 1~ Q ,,... \9 79 (Please type or print) ~',;,, ~ .\!.;;:1 (. , • . ., ··: 
"-' '" within 30 days from the date l,rv v . 

' • of well completion. TER ,m:sou·RCE.S(1'3f'ltr"rlte above this line) ; . .-l .. ·_;, i 

I) c1>. owNER= 1>t\EM, 0 { 
1 c10> Lot!.lfrf.iorf,Jlf ~i;/6J'"'~· 

_, Name ,T,W, rv,cALLISTER & JETT C.BLACKBURN. County HARNEY--··•• ~··Driller'swellnumber #2 
~ Address 771 PONDEROSA V.JLLAGE ~E ~1- NE ~1- Section 9 T. 25s R.J1E 

BURNS: QBEGQN O??? 0 Bearlne and distance from section or subdivision corner 

W.M. 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (che«:k): 
New Well '.KJ Deepening q . Recpnditionlng D Abandon D 
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) J,>ROPOSED (!'~E (check): 
Rotary 
Cable 
Dug 

Xi 
• 
• 

Driven D 
Jetted D 
Bored D 

Domestic D Industrial D Municipal D 
Irrlgatl.on !Ki Test Well D Other. D 

'6ASING INSTALLED:. Threacjed D Welded fl[ 
'1~ n +1 1.50 . • 312 ................. , Diam. from ... ____ ft. to ...... -.-........... c.ft. Gage ....................... . 

.................. "Diam.from ....................... ft. to ..... --·-_.ft. Gage ....................... . 

............ - .. .'' Diam.· from .......... _ ......... ft. to ...... _ ............... ft. Gage ·----

(4ltERFORA.TIONS; Perforated? ~ Yes 

LUVERED Type of perforator used 

• No. 

Size of perforations J 
..... J .. 6~.Q .......... perforations from 

in. by 1 /8 in. 

6 0 ' ft. to ... -J:..5..9. ... -...... 1t~ 

................................ perforations from ............ _ ....... - ....... ft. to ..... ___ , ..... - ft. 

perforations from ................................ ft. to ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well .screen Installed? D Yes ~NQ 
Manufacturer's Name _________ ..................... ------

Type. _______ ........ - ........................ Model No ....................................... .. 

Diam ...... - ........ Slot size ................ Set from ............... - ...... ft. to ____ ft. 

Diam ................ Slot size .......... - ... Set from ............... - ....... ft. to .-......... - ......... ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Is amount water level Is 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? D Yes XJ No Jf yes, by whom? 

Yield: SSO gal./mln. with /'7() ft.·drawdown after ~ hrs. -•-----,---~~~ 
II 

Baller test gal./mln. with ft. drawdown after hrs. 

Artesian flow NONE g.p.m. 

erature of water Depth artesian ·flow encountered ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 
Well seal-Material used ... G.E~.E.NI' ...... : .......................... _ .. _ ....... , ........ -._--
Well sealed from land surface to ...... : ..... ,_.J,JL ................. _. _____ . ft. 

Diameter of well bore to bottom·of seal ....... J.Q ............ ~ ... in. 

Diameter of well bore below seal .. .i • .3..Q .............. _. ii!.""\ ~ c t.,..., j U 
Number of sacks of cement used. In well seal ...... Q .. Q.,. .. ..--... .. .. s,V.:s 

:~.~-:~~ .. cement grout place~ ........ ~_()='Q~~p .. :=:._ l.1'1979 
................................. - ......... --------WAl.f:.~ .... ,.,.~ .... ,,..,,."" .. , .. ,. .... :.g 
......................... _ ................. ·----· .. ----·S-A-lEM, .. ·ORE:G0 
Was a drive shoe used? D Yes~No Ylugs ............ Sl.ze: location ............ tt. 
,Did any strata contain unusable water? D ~~ .No 

Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata off 

Was ·well gravel packed? ffi Yes D No .Size of gravel: $if!l8 ......... 
Gravel placed from ....... 1..8 ................. ft. to ...... 15.6 .............. £t. 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
12 Depth at which water was first found ft. 

7/29/79 Static level 12 
Artesian pressure NONE 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Depth drilled 1 6 5 

:ft. below land surface. Date 

lbs. per square Inch. Date 

· ·- 3011 
Diameter of well below · casing ........................... . 

ft. ·:oepth of completed well 156 ft. 

~ormation: Describe color, texiiire, grain size and structure of materials: 
and show thickness and nature ·of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change In 
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata. 

SWL 

Work started 7 /26 19? 9 Completed 7 28 
Date well drilling machine moved off of well 7/28 1!179 

.:;;.~:1t;::;;Y direct superv1s1on. 
ted above are true to my 
r-

...... Date .'.7./J.Q ...... , :19.7..9.. 

Water Well ·coJltractor's CertifiCaiioni · -· · 

DEP"tb well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is 
true to the best of !PY. knowl~_ge ;iml_l;i_eij_ef. 

WESTER!'l WAT,t!;K WELLS INC. 
Nazne ................... _ ... ··········----.,-,--------=---~-:-:-·· .... · .. ·· • 

(Person, flnn or corporaUon) (Type or print) ;:~.,_p,Q~ ~~U~~~,,;:GON:97_2_20 

~~ ell Contractor) 

Contr or's License No • .. .9.5.9. .... Date .... 7./.J.Q ................... , rn?..9. . 
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEErs IF NECESSARY) SP'45656-U9 



(1) OWNER: 
Name J. W • Mc-ALLISTER & JETT C • BLACKBUR 

Address 771 PONDEROSA VJT.T,AGE 
'- J;URN5 • gave ON 97? 2 0 . . .. 
~ (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
~ New Well ffi Deepening O Reconditioning D Abandon D 

• If abandonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12. 

~ (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): -=r. Rotary fi Driven D · · Domestic D Industrial D Municipal D 
Cable "Cl'" Jetted 0 
Dug O Bored O Irrigation Test Well D Other • ·~~~,S= f~:.~:.t~~~:~ to .. J.6.8:~ .. ~ft ... ::~:e~ .. ~}l~L 
............ _ .. .''. Diam. from ................. ~·-· ft. to ........................... :tt .. Gage ........................ . 

.................. " Diam. from ........................ ft. to ..... ___ ft. Gage ....................... . 

• PERFORATIONS: 
Type of perforator used Luvered 

Perforated? 12£ Yes • No. 

Size of perforations 3 in. by 1/8 In. 

..... .J.e..?f .. Q .......... perforations from .... 7._2 ___ ft. to ........ f .?..~ ............. :ft. 

, ___ .......... perforations from ...................... - ....... ft. to ................................ ft . 

................. perforations from ................................ ft. to .. .. ..... ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? D Yes JeCNo 

Manufacturer's Name .. _ ... _ .................. - ......... ----
Type ........ _____________ Model No, ------

Diam, ................ Slot size ................ Set from ............... _ ..... ft. to·: ... : .............. :.: .. ft. 
Diam. .......... .., Slot size ..... __ . Set from ft. to .. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amoUltt water level is 
lowered below static level 

ft. 

Was a pump test made?'·• Yes ~o I:f yes, by whom? 

Yield: A/CJ{) gal./mln. with J J./£n. drawdown after 8 hrs • 

• " II 

Baller test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. 

Artesian flow n OD e g.p.m. 

T.erature of water 6 3 Depth artesian flow encountered ft. 

(9) CONSTRU£:TION: .. 

Well seal-Material used ....... c.ement .... gr.O.Ut ............................................. .. 
Well sealed from land surface to ............... - .... - ... 1.8 ................ _ ....................... ft. 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ........... ;l..0 ........... in. 

Diameter of well bore below seal ............. ,3 .. 0 .......... In. 

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal ..... 6..(1, .... t::, ... ~ ... [; .. ·1 ~gi< 
How was cement grout place-d? ................ _.gra:v:,i.1;.Y.., ... f.l.(1.Ji.. ..JI ... . 
.......................................................... -............................... --.. ---..-. 
............................................. ·--------W-Al·h:N·····t>l·!:.•.:r,v-U•l'\-\u-t.-!lij 
Was a drive shoe used? D ¥esJeCNo Plugs ............ Sl25;N1!,'f!l\i'f OREGO 
Did any strata contain unusable water? • Xes ~ No . 

Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata off 

Was well gravel packed? )f:i Yes O No Size. of ,:ravel: .. J ... e.::: ............ . 
18 · 1.68 Gravel placed from ............................ _ ft. to .......... __ ...... _ ft. 

(10) LOC 
County lfARNEY 

SE ~Ir. SE ~Ir. Section 

~tate Well :.No, . ."!2 .. ~..lJ..!.£...:::..CJ....e/.J.. 
tate Permit No. ----········ ............ ,.. ... _ 

·I 

Driller's well number #3 
9 'I'. 25s R.J1E W.M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision comer 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
I)epth at which water was first found 1 
Static level 6 
Artesian pressure no11e lbs. per square inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ... J . .Q ............... . 

Depth drilled 18 Q ft. Depth of completed well 168 ft. 

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; 
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in 
position of Static Water Level and indicate. principal water-bearing strata . 

l\lATERIAL From To SWL 

to 

1979 
7/31 19 79 

supervision. 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

n i::-pfhis well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is 
"thfe to the best of my kno"!J~dge an~ belief. . 

Name ..... WES.T.ERN ... J.~.A~ER. ... WEI ... .N.C ................................. . 
(Person, firm or co,q,oratl ) (TYPe or print) 

Address .... P ... • ... BOX ... 2 ..... ···- ...... S .... OREGON .. 97720 ... 

[Signed] ....... · .. (tv,0 .. . .. . · ...... J...~ ......................... . 
r ell Contractor) 

Contract r.' Lice~e No ........ .5.9. ... Date ..... '.Z/..3.1 .................. , -19.'.Z.9 
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SP•45656-119 



NOTICE 'FO. WATER WJ!;l,"~, C.~~RACTOR 
The original and first copy Of this report 

i' • are to be filed with the WATER WELL REPORT 

SALEM, OREQO?-i 97310 
within 30 days from the date 

of well completion. 

(Please type or print) 
State Permit No, ---~...:...----

not write above this line) 

(1) OWNER: . 

Name ~/-¾ (: 1 6 L;I ;f /(~Pr/. J,J"f'/ 
Address V n @ -e_ , 

(10) LO_9l:TION OF WELL: _ 
County M/?, /1/' 14::Y, Dr~er's weil. number 

t-• (2) TYPE OF W~RK (check):· .. 
!3earlng and distance :from sect~on or subdivision corner 

. ); __ _ 
~ew Well • D.~epe!!in.g • . . .ne~o_ndition~g X Abandon 0 

If abandonment, describe mate"ial and procedure in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 

~ (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4:) PROPOSED US.E (c~eck):. !:!.D!,!ep!.!:th!!...."!.at!'....w!!;hi~·~ch!...w.=at:::,er~w.::.as~fi~r;:::st!...:f:;::o.:;;un:!::d~--....-r--,-----,::--~----=f:.::...t. ·=r-.-=-

• 

Rotary D Driven D Domestic D Industrial • M~iclpal CJ Static level ft. below land surface. Date ~ -~ D Jetted O · · ' ==::...:::..:.,c::..._ _______ -=.;:,;..::..::.:c;;.:..:....::.::;;;.::...=.c-..c---'-----:::----D.... 0 Bored .. 0 •. Irrigation O 'Xe,,t Well · • 0th~ 0 Artesian pressure . ·uis: per· ifquare· inch. Date . a (5) 15ASING INSTALLED: Threaded D Welde~'I.S-0 -(1_2_)--WE--L-L_L_O_G_: __ D_i_am_.e ... t-er_o_f...;w.;;:ell=--be-lo_w....;.c.;.as_ln_g-.-... ..: .... -... -.... ..;. ... ..;. •. ;_ .... -... 

.... .!.."':7._ ... .'' Diam. from ........... (} .. _., .. ft. to __ /_3/..(2 ...... ft. Gage ... , .. lit. .... - ....... ., · Depth drilled ft. D·~pth of completed well ft. 

...•...... " Diam. from ................... _ ... ft. to .-·---- ft. Gagi, ·----

····· ........ .'' Diam. from .................. _._ ft. to ...• ft. Gage ·------

(6) PERFORA.TIONS: , Perforated? JI/ Yes D No. 

Type of perforator used f'tJ /< C../1. 
Size of perforations I 

·----- perforations from ______ ft, to .. ·------·· ft. 

perforations from .... ft. to .. ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? O Yes Jf'.l No 

Manufacturer's Name 

Type -------------·········- :Model l)l"o, ····-•~.-----'---
Diam ................. Slot size ................ Set from ............... : ........ ft. to ·-··-· .. •· .. ·-,- ft. 

Diam,···········-·· Slot size ................ Set.fr~.,-·•·:,.:······.-·~······ ft. to··----:-······· ft, 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Is amount water level Is 
lowered below static level 

., pump test made? D Yes ij!'No If yes, by who~? 

· Yield: gal./mln. with _ft .. ~~;vdown after 

., 

-test 
sian flow 

gal./mln. with 
I g.p.m. 

u 

II 

ft. drawdown after 

hrs. 

hrs. 

Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ·····-····· .. ···· .. ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Well seal-Material used ...................... : ... :.-·····----~-------··-=·, 
Well sealed from land surface to ............... _ ....... _ .................................... _. __ 1t:··. 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ............ ____ in. . 

Diameter of well bore below seal ................................ in. 

Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ................... . ·-----sacks 
How was cement grout placed? ______ , ________ _ 

................................. _ .. ········-----~---·-~---------,. 

;:.:.:::.::;...:::.:::..;.;;;..._ ___ _.;._......:. ___ =.__ _______ _ 

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials: 
and show thickness ·and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each ch/Ulge of for:mation. Report each change in 
position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata, 

MATERIAL 

Work started (2~. JS- 1~ 2 f Completed 

Date well drilling machine moved. off of well 

Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: 

From 

0 

To SWL 

10'7~ .. 
19 / 

This· well was .. constructed under· my· .direct supervision ... 
Materials used and information reported above are true to my 

~=:~:~~~z.JL?.~_£_. Date . .z7i.z ... , ,192.r. 
(Drilling Machine Operator) · 

Drilling Machine Operator's License No.· .. .J.f;.,.J.fk. ..................... -

Wa.ter Well Contractor's Certification:, 
·········-······································· .... A .. •-···-· .. ··------·--· - •• ' • - This well 'was drill'ea under niy jurisdlctioii and this report is .... 

~~~··:··;~::··:~~:··::~; D Yes D No Plugs ............ Size: location =::~f~:. :a:: . .Ml.}J~~I~~~~:~~~~:{£.~ .......................... ·. 
Did any strata contain unusable water? D Yes O No. (Person, firm o~ . ~ef (~e or i;,rlnt) (A .. 
Type of water? depth of strata Address .. /.?..(?.T9".t!y. ..... J../2..S::..1/..¢a.k~ ...... ?.:?l, 
Method of sealing strata off [Signed] _ . .d.-£: ... 2J.1 .. :.!....~,f___············· .......... : ............ ~ ... :·-.. 
Was well gravel packed? • .Yes .D l'l:o Siz.e of aravel:_................................ . (Water Well Contl'actor) c; • . -·· ··-. . . ·.-·~ . -··-·-. . ·- 2/..'/. a 7 I 
Gravel pll!ced from ................................ J;t. ~o ... , ..... _ ft. , Co~~actor's ~icense No ..... .If .... Date ...... L~ ....... ................ , 19 ..... . 

.{USE ADDITIONAL SHEE'rS IF NECESSARY) 
- -~- ·,-;:. . ,-·· .... =-.--=.:&._-=-·-=:..;.-:.. -:-;:: 



,- STA'J.'EOFOREGON 

W iTER WELL REPO 
(iis 1:~uired by ORS 537. 76 

(1) Q,.WNER: . · . . . , litRESOURCES 

~;:ss O~j7£;71j,; !!?Ie2:%' 5 2~~f ~~·~REGO 
city -B ,.,, 7'11 s state Ou 'j'P?-JZip 9 '2?::!i o 
(2) TYPE OF WORK: . 

JiQ NewWell O Deepen O Recondition D Aband~h 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
0 Rotary Air O Rotary Miid_. ~ Cable 

D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
D Domestic · D Community D Industrial ~ Irrigation 

.hermal O Injection - D Other · 

(5) BORE HOLE CONS't.R!JCTIO_N:: 
SpecialConstructionappioval Yes No DepthofCompleted Well -i a Orr .. 

Yes No P ~ 
Explosives used D I& Type · . Amowit ______ _ 

• HOLE 
Yameter From To 

Sl!AL -- ... Aniount 
Material From To sacks or pounds 

Howwassealplaced: Method D A D B D C D D I.ill E 
0 Other ______________________ _ 

Backfill placed from ___ ft. to_---- ft. Material _______ _ 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

Casing: . IE: • -IR • 
• • • • 
• • • • 
• • • • 

Liner: • • ~ -• • 
.. al location_of shoe(s) 

•-- • • ·-·--• 
~~ 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
D Perforations Method _____________ _ 

• • .Screens 
Type ______ Mii:terliil __ --_-_--___ ·-_---

From To 
Slot 
size 

• J 
/V . 

Number Diameter 

I -
... t\l \l. 
.J ' • 

Tele/pipe 
size Casing 

. • 
---.--0 

•.--
o_. 
• -
-• 

·-
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is i hou:r • Flowing 
~ Pump 11! Bailer D Air Artesian 

Liner 

• 
• 
.• 
• 
• 
• 

.Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill st~m at Time 

"100 + I 1 hr. 

Temperatureofwater rQ 
Was a water analysis done? 

Depth Artesian Flow Found ___ _ 
OYes J3y,vh.om _____ ·, _____ _ 

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 181 Toolittle 
0 Salty O Muddy 9. Odor O Colored O Other ________ _ 

W)TLOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County ll..ilY.:JJ$J/Latitude "Longjt~de ------

Townsh~p -:,-""1_,_ff.~~--- Nor S, ~nge 3 / r- E or W, WM . 

. Section 'i -~ ftlu,J '/4 S f:.. ¼ . 

Tax Lot ____ Lot----Block_---: __ Subdivision ___ _ 

StreetAddressofWell(ornearestaddress) ' ' 'Y h ww-y ;). o..s::: 

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:· 
/ / 

1 
ft. below land surface. 

Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WATER BEARINCfZONES: 

Depth at which water was first found' ----------------

Estimated Flow Rate SWL 

It 
I 

~Da~te~s~ta~rted~/l~/:!:J=2!·!,!,1~,='='=i'l:!:!\-;!'fi:~Co~m~pl~et::!ed:!:J~:=:::!~=~=!:!::'s· 'l 
(unbonded) Water Well Const~ctor Certification: 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is · in c61npliance with Oregon well construction 
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best 
knowledge and belief. -

· WWCNumber ___ _ 
Signed ______________ Date _______ -

...... -
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment 
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all 
work performed during this · tuh1;1 is in compliance with Oregon well _ 
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge ~nd 
belief. . . .. - -- ✓ . . WWCNu~l i;;.. 
Signed -¥=_.,.<-W'"'°'.,._:11.4.(,,..,,,~:_.- Date ·:hJ · ,_qvi Depth ofstrata: I 3 :ro f 4, 1 

WHITECOPIES-WATERRES0URCESDEPARTMENT YE-i.LOWCOPY - C 9809C 10/86 . ::: . 

-_ -~ .. -: __ J 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

J.W. McCALLISTER AND JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 1, 3, AND 4 in the MALHEUR 
LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATING 134.4 ACRES FROM WELLS 1 AND 3; AND 205.8 
ACRES FROM WELLS 3 AND 4. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-9879. The date of priority is 
APRIL 19, 1982. This right is limited to 4.25 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, 
1. 68 CFS FROM WELLS 1 AND 3; 2. 57 CFS FROM WELLS 3 AND 4, or its 
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. 

The wells are located as follows: 

1 - SE 1/4 NE 1/4, 3 - SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 9; 4 - NW 1/4 SW 
1/4, SECTION 10, T 25 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 1 - 4100 FEET NORTH AND 340 FEET 
WEST, 3 - 1370 FEET NORTH AND 1270 FEET WEST; 4 - 1400 FEET NORTH AND 
620 FEET EAST; ALL FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

This right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

WELLS 1 AND 3 

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 31.6 ACRES 
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 35.6 ACRES 
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 35.2 ACRES 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.0 ACRES 

SECTION 9 

WELLS 3 AND 4 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 41.2 ACRES 
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 41.1 ACRES 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 41.2 ACRES 

SECTION 9 

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 41.1 ACRES 
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 41.2 ACRES 

SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 31 .EAST, W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

G-10688.VC 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF HARNEY 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE 0~ WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

J. W. McCALLISTER @ JETT C. BLACKBURN 
771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON 97720 

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 
~~ BASIN for t.b,_gpnrpose G.E IRRIGATING 134. 4 
3 ~2 05. 8 ACRES FROM WELLS ~3 & 4. . . 

~5) 
\J/ I . , 
~1,3,4 in the MALHEUR 
ACRES FROM WELLS jl.& 

Th~ right ~ perfected under Permit G-9879. The d~te of 
priority is APRIL 19, 1982. TheS right is limited to,..,~t more tharr 
1.68 cfs from wells 1 & 3; 2.57 cfs from wells 3 & 4; ~""'4.25 CUBIC 
FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the 
well. ~ 

The wel1$j,s' located as follows: 

'\tJ.-SE 1/4 NE 1/4, '\3-SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 9~ ,4-NW 1/4 SW 
1/ 4, SECTION 10, T 25 S, R 31 E, W .M.; ~• 4100 FEET NORTH ~-340 FEET 
WEST,;;J1370 FEET NORTH ~}71270 FEET ~EST~1400 FEET NORTH ·~620 FEET 
EAST; ALL FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER~SECTION 9. . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
sec.urea under any other right existing for the same lands, s~ t.$ 
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second ~r aore, ~t:s­
equjy9lent for e.ach ~ere irri~ted and shall be further limited to a-, 
d.uz:ersi on of not to eXCJ?.ed 3. o acre-feet pe-~ for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The)right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

Tf+l.-5 
A description of the place of use nnoor the right, a:oo. to which S'l±Sfl-
right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

NE LLS "'i/l 1 \W 3 --SW 1/4 NE 1/4 31.6 ACRES 
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 35.6 ACRES 
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 35.2 ACRES 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.0 ACRES 

SECTION' 9 

WELLS_'#3 ~4 
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 41.2 ACRES 
NE 1/4 SE 1/4• 41.1 ACRES 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 41.2 ACRES 

SECTION 9 > 
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 41.1 ACRES 

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 41.2 ACRES -y 
SECTION 10 

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,· W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

G-10688.VC 

!~ 
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.October 25; 1982 

. . 

J. w. Mo::allister & ·Jett C. 
771 Ponderosa Village 

· Burns, OR 97720, ' ,'t 

' ' 

Blackburn· 

. ' 
• I 

- -----------···-• ~-~---·- _.,___~-' -------~_.__ ______ --~-. -- - ------ -- -·-------------~------··--

.G 10688. 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

,/ 

Water Resources Department 
MILL GREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., S_ALEM, OREGON 97310 

:'r, ·.:,1 •• /::;:~:8IU:d::.:-r nnj J\~L r.s-:~ ;_:~_1::-::c~::-burn 
7 "i l Pr;;1C :::--r~.sr~ \/iil,.oge 
~:)l ;r n·-;r ~~)'1·-!. 97 i'? C,1 

-r-·-:nn~..,.. ynLl for tJ·:e r13t1.:r-n C.tf \/OlJ!· ·~·i,· .. rtt: n:::c~(.1 /~pp.licr:;ti::;n ~:;~l1)c.:;f8 
;;,lon,~, ,:,c; th Eupportir.0; c'.fft,,. 

·y'ut!r :"!;1plicr::tic!n nov, c1pper1r·r) to :Jf: in :J;!ti:.:f\:;ctorv forrTi nn::J viill b~-: 
pL:-.::-r..;cJ \·~·ith tb,:; n~--~(t qroup to be ,~onsii:-}eted tor r3pprov~:1! ay tht:" 
j ;;~3u~ qc 2 of ~' p c•r-r·,i it" 

OU:·S(J 
L C,2:,:1_; 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

----"- __ __,_,..,;_:· .. 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK-OFFIGE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 15, 1982 

J.W. McCallister & Jett c. Blackburn 
771 Ponderosa Village 
Burns, OR 97720 . 

Gentlemen: 

REFERENCE: File G-10688 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
.l-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your Application G-10688 describing the proposed use of 6.0 
cubic feet per second of water from five wells for the irrigation 
of 360.0 acres, along with the accompanying map, has been reviewed. 

It appears that certain lands will be irrigated from certain wells. 
The. lands to be served by each well must be indicated. 

The total quantity of water described by Item 6 is not in agreement 
with the total of the quantities described by your attachment. You 
should describe a total quantity of water, then describe the quantity 
to be appropriated from each v.rell. 

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion. 
Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority 
date, it must be received in this office on or before September 15, 
1982. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB-:-tw 
enclosures 



Rights· 

JETT BLACKBURN REAL ESTATE 
_771 PONDEROSA VILLAGE 
BURNS, OREGON: 97720 

(503) 5,73-7206 

DATE 
April 15, ,1982 

If you have any questions please contact me. APR191982 

·_Thank you. WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
$Al.EM, QREt;ON 

A iil"" .,, 'Th.T . 
V:iPP~ECtrn:hc:tft ftOo C1-ft>fo-'?~----------------,----

----i-fl'--fr,~--,~~ c,,.. ... :~"+.,-:tit;FiR*{!~-+.{4~~~1~-:g~-·17 .. ---------------'=--------:------'--

----
D 

Signed-c-______________ _ 

~P-Jy Message 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

J. vV. tvicCa!lister and 
Jett C. Blackburn 

77 ! Ponderosa Village 
Burns, OR · 977 20 

REFERENCE: File G-10688 

PHONE 378-3066 
or 
l-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

We have received your application for use of water for irrigaticin along 
with the supporting data and fees. Our Receipt 30370 is enclosed. Your 
application has been filed and assigned number G-10688. · 

Because of the many applications which have been tiled in recent 
months, we are temporarily behinu in our processing. Your application 
will be examined in detail as soon as possible. We will contact you if we 
need any additional information. If a permit is required to satisfy the 
conditions of a loan 01· land sale or 1f other emergency conditions exist, 
please let us know and we will attempt to process your application in the 
shortest possible tirne. 

,l,fter examining your application, a permit may be issued withoL1t 
further correspondence if no additional information is required and it 
does not conflict with existing rights. The proposed appropriation will be 
subject to the Water Policy Revlev-1 Board's 80sin Program Statements, 
existing minimurn flm,vs, and demands of prior rights during periods of 
low water. 

Thank you for your patience. 

Sincerely, 

HJ\LPH H. JACl<SON 
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section 
Water f-.:Zights Division 

r.:.~,HJ:wpc 
enclosure 
Ot\58l3 



WELL INFOfilif.ATION T:::_25-S R-31-E 

Lines 1,2&4 
1. 16~ well 156' caseing 550 gal/min 8 1 static level 

1335 1 south 410' west from NE corner seco 9 within 
SE¼ NE¼ seco 9. 

2o 16u well 156' caseing 350 gal/min 12 1 static level 
2635' south '68_0 1 west from NE.,corner .sec. 9 within 

N~;,i- SE¼ sec • 9 • -
§: 16n 168' casing 490 gal/min 6 1 static level 1310 1 

north 1300 1 west from the SE corner seco 9 within 
SE¼ SE¼ se9 o 9 o 

4. 14" well 70' casing 650 gal/min 10' static level 
1300 1 north 800 1 east from the SE corner seco 9. 
within SW¼ SW¼ sec. 10. 

5. 12n well 1'.)0 1 casing 450 gal/min 12 1 static level 
2610' south 1280' west from NE corner sec. 9 with­
in SE¼ liJE¼ sec. 9. 

lines 5 
·wells 1,2&3·was drilled by Jim Price of western 
water wells. 
well 4 was drilled by-J. M. Mc Callister 
well 5 was drilled by an. 1.mknov-m driller. 

APR l <.1 ;oa-~2 
" y .~ --

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



Application No .............. Et.~ .l •.Ca.88. ............. . PermitNo ................................................ . 

STATE oF OREGON WATER REsouRcEs DEPAR~at : ~8~ IE 0 
Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Wa~rR 191982 

WATER fliSOURCES DEPT 
I, ....... J. W • ... Mc .• Callister .. & .. JettC,Blackburn ....................................... SAt.iM~ ... &REGON 

.. (Name of Applicant) 

of ........... 7 71 ... Ponderosa .. Village ............................................. , ... Burns ............................................... . 
(Mailing Address) (City) 

Oregon 97720 573-7206 State of ........................................... , ..................... Phone No ................................................................... do hereby 
(Zip Code) -

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The development will consist of ... ?. ... ~~.<::~.~·~······~·~·~····~!.-.~'.?::?.~~.~ ... ~.~~.~.~ ....................................... . 
- (Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, et.c.) · 

having a diameter of ......................................... and an estimated depth of .................................... feet. 
see attached sheet 

2. The well or other source is to be located-.. s ............. o-, ft •. -.;-c; •• ,-.;o·.,.,.--c-.~and .. -.;-. .. -, ... -.-, ..... ft ... _.;, ........ ; ...... -
- - · · (N. or S.) - - - (E. or W.) 

from the ........................... comer of ..................................................................................................................... . 
(Public Land Survey Comer) 

(H there is more than one well, each must be d':""11bed) -~ 
I 

................................................................... being within the ........................... ¼ of the .................... ' ....... ¼ of 

Sec . ........................... 1'p.J_ .......................... R . ...................... -..... , W. M, in the county of. ........................ . 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation. '----. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

T 25S R 31 i:l 9 svri N.&;i 40 
-~ 

J:, 

a 
ll ,l, c 'l1:_1:. 

1-)..L.J 1. Hi:-~; 49 \ We I I 
:1 ii " SE¼ NW¼ 40 (/ 
., ,. H (t NE-;:t mr!- 40 JI 
j.'µ : 

40 ✓ it· ·i11 '' NE¼ SE¼ - - - - -- - -

LI >l• \!. NW-.t SEi 40/\ 
n•· et ii· SE¼ SE¾ 40 ,\ 
n ~~ 10 ~v4 SW¼ 40 '! llAl(g-ils 3 

\.il 1-~ tl SW-¼ SW¼ 40 J. 
., 31., 0 Cl'-<'.-• 

- ... '.•' 

', 

4 T. • • d h . see attach.eel she1et11 . . . .1.t is estimate t at .................. , ..... feet offfie well wi require .............................. casing. 
·-see attache,d. __ sheet (Kind> 

5. Depth to water table is_estimated................ Well drilled by .................................................................. . 
(Feet) 

Form 690-3-0-1-77 



) 

,.:, 

6. - The amount of Water which the applica11,.t ~ntend§. to ~pply,ta. e_en~fjc.ial use is ·ff.·: ~.J\,.
90 

/#f,/;bic feet 
ff1- 55u gpm,ff.::'.- .J.)U gpm •. . ..1- .'-1'. .. ~m 

per second or .?.~9.R ......... gallons per minute. #4= 650 gpm , #5= 450 gpm. ,; -;: .-•~;( ,-

7. Th t h · h th t · t b 1· d · Irrigation . '· ,:·--.~. . e use ow ic e wa er is o e app ie is .................. ............................................ ;•'··············•············ 
'c i ~I~,. ' 

,!;':' 
•, :,.,. -~ •· 

..................... ••••••• •••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••• ............................................................................................. ; •••• ·~ •••••• ····:";t·· > '-: •••••••••••• 

·•.:· 

8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, th~ works to be used for the control and conservation Jji& supply 
when not in use must be described. 

NA 

9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural 
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevatiqn between the stream bed and the 
ground surface at the source of development. 

- NA 

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation 
system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system . 

.... .... WelDi .. # .. 1,.2&5 .. will .. be .. combined .. ~o ... irrigate .. 200 .. acres • ... The ... ~.-- ........... -.. . 

......... size ... of ... the .. pumps ... and .. rnainline ... havent .. been .. de_cidee. .. yet • .... 1J50 ... gPm ... . 
There will be 5 wheel lines for sure and :possibl~: pivot. 

Wells# 3&4 will be combined to irrigate 160 acres by 

1140 gpm 

··············································································•·················• ·····················,······················ .. .. ...... . ... . 

11. " • .L .llb . b .~ 6-7-78 '-vonstructzon wor" wi egin on or e1 ore ............................................................................................... . 

12. 4-1-83 
Construction work will be completed on or before .................. :································································· 

I 

4-1-84 13. The water will be comp(etely applied to the proposed use on or before .................................................... . 

14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing 
J ~ • _. - - - - -

water right ................................................................................................................................................................ . 

··················· ··················· ........... ························································································································· ~·········. 

_Application No .............. . 6.:-. .lO02.i ............ . Permit No ............................ ; ................... . 
,,, 
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Remarks· ........................................................................................................................ -- .............................. . 

...................................................... _ .......................................................................................................................................................... :····················· ···••s!••·········· 

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By 
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may 
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the 
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can 
advise you about the land-use plan in your area. 

~,we,.,« ••• • ...... ~~ .................... .. 

N 
CX) 
O') -I.I) .... 
a.. 
Lu 
en 

This is. to certify that I have examined the foregoing appli;;~ti;;,,, togetk-;-;ith-the -a~;ompanying ma;s 

and data, and return the same for ........... co.:r:rec.ti.an..am .. carop.l.etion .......................................................... . 

In order to retain its priority; this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before ............................................................ S.~:i;>:t~f ... +.!?. ...................•...•........ , 19 .... ~;2 ........ . 

WITNESS my hand this ...... J:.~t!J. .... day of. ........... Y.UA-Y .......................... , 19 .. a~ ......... . 
.................. Ji:lI.lle.~ .. E.-... S~~JJ, .......... :···, Water Resources Director~/L~, 

E By .......... ~ ...... . 
111 tephen C. Brown 
Q 
fl) z 
1118 
~I 
::, 0 
0 .. 
cn2 
I.II l&I a:: ,.J 

a::< 
Lil U> 

~ 
== 

This instrument was first received in ,the oifice::of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

...... /$./-./2 ......... day of ................... : ... /tf?r.1./.. ..... _. ............. , 19 .. 8.?-........ , at .. cf.U:-2. ... o'~lock 

..... /l. ... M 

ApplicationNo ............ t;l:-:J.O.{aii ................. . PermitNo ................................................ . 



'• _,-; 

Application No .... , ........... C{:::.l. OCo.i i ........... . Permit No ......... : .................... , ................. . 

Permit to Appropriate t~e Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB­
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The nght herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed .......... . i .~ ... '.· ............. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

'. well or source of appropriati~n, or its,equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, fro.;,,, .. ::.0.f?..f /4 .... ~/ 
·.~:-"·-~-- .:!,?.. -) ... ::~, 1 ~:.:::L. n -.e:A .... ~.~········· .. ············ ... ··· ............................................... , ........................ . 
. ' :.. The use to which this water is to.be applied is .. , ............ I.Y.".'!:'.':!:~ .. 9...-:±.« .. n.~ ..... k-.w. ... 1.:~ ... ~ ....................... . 

- -~- 2 . - - f'. -- f - - . U .,, · ~ -- --- · - ~ - t - '-1 - p -H- - ' l 
__ · ............ 1.. 5: -~.: S .... -\rn ,,..,, ..... 1,.;,e •••. %. .. --J.1• Z. I·-~···\· .. ~ ... -. · .. z-.• b. c.::-s -- --r'~0-e5-,,,,.~ --·.,x:.;t? J~ - ... ;';}~~ L-, 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ................... . 1/,B 0. ........ of one cubic foot per 

-second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a divers_ion of not to exceed 

........... 9.... acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; 

························································ ~ .... ;,· ... ·: ............................................................................................................................................................... . 

................ ............................................................................................... ~ .................................................................................................................................................. . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable ·rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 
- -- -- _ _ __ .The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and 

Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. - ' -
The-works constructed shall irtcbuie an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, 

adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. 
The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall 

keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn. 

The priority date of this permit is ..................................... !.!p..r.~·./ .... /.'J.;. . ./..'1..8.? ............................. . 
Actual construction work-shall begin on or before ...................................................... and shall 

thereafter oe prosecut[!d with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ............... . 

Complete application of the water, to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ............... . 

WITNESS my hand this .................. day_of ....................................................................... , 19 .............. . . 
~J.. · .. =. 

Water Resources Director 




